9 Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRS) that have been issued but are not yet effective

The Federation of Accounting Professions has revised TFRS which is effective for annual
accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2022 and has not been adopted in the
preparation of these interim financial statements because it is not yet effective. The Group has
assessed the potential initial impact on the financial statements of this revised TFRS and expected
that there will be no material impact on the financial statements in the period of initial application.

SCG Ceramics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)

29

10 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the income statement for the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2020
have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2021 interim financial statements were as
follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Consolidated income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 June 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,369,118 56,184 2,425,302
Cost of sales and rendering of services (1,787,221) (13,916) (1,801,137)
Other income 53,203 (42,268) 10,935

Consolidated income statement

for the six-month period ended
30 June 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 4,892,158  125,633  5,017,791
Cost of sales and rendering of services (3,609,207)  (48,993)  (3,658,200)
Other income 126,362  (76,640)  49,722

 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 June 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,368,993 56,184 2,425,177
Cost of sales and rendering of services (1,851,122) (13,916) (1,865,038)
Other income 53,223 (42,268) 10,955

Income statement

for the six-month period ended
30 June 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 4,891,945  125,943  5,017,888
Cost of sales and rendering of services (3,751,483)  (48,993)  (3,800,476)
Other income 126,785  (76,950)  49,835